TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		10/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North American Green, Inc.	
Street Address:	14649 Highway 41 North	
City:	Evansville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47725	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1408515	NORTH AMERICAN GREEN
Registration Number:	1414239	
Registration Number:	1686625	CELL-O-SEED
Registration Number:	1879223	BIONET
Registration Number:	1924636	3 PHASE
Registration Number:	1932171	C 350
Registration Number:	2196645	ECO-STAKE
Registration Number:	2241076	BIO-STAKE
Registration Number:	2284067	ECMDS
Registration Number:	2409356	DOT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2411368	BIOPAINT
Registration Number:	2413086	SEAM STITCH
Registration Number:	2496362	SC150

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0616

900035985

Registration Number:	2496363	P300
Registration Number:	2500449	S75
Registration Number:	2500450	S150
Registration Number:	2515078	C125
Registration Number:	2537309	SEED 'N SOIL
Registration Number:	2585130	SC250
Registration Number:	2585138	P550
Registration Number:	2635120	VMAX3
Registration Number:	2694053	GREEN SP
Registration Number:	2786966	VMAX3
Registration Number:	2863721	SEDIMENTSTOP
Registration Number:	2920149	
Registration Number:	2961310	BUNKERGUARD
Serial Number:	78404338	SEED PROTECTION MULCH MAT NORTH AMERICAN GREEN GUARDIAN GETS YOU GROWING
Serial Number:	78361710	GREENPARTNERSHIP
Serial Number:	75664928	
Serial Number:	75664548	
Serial Number:	75664547	
Serial Number:	75664538	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie L. Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028632-0092
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/atk/
Date:	11/14/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release 2984-0001#page1.tif source=Release 2984-0001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0617 source=Release 2984-0001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0618

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of to be 3, 2005 (this "Release") is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent for certain lenders ("Secured Party") under the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2004 as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 2984 Frame 0001, between North American Green, Inc. ("Debtor") and Secured Party (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademark Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\799222 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0619

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Secured Party

By: Karen M. Dahlamst
Name: Karen M. Dahlamst
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

AnnArbor_96757_1[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0620**

Schedule for Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Reel/Frame: 0984/0001; Recorded 11/30/04

No.	Trademark	Reg. No. Reg. Date
1.	GUARDIAN SEED PROTECTION MULCH MAT NORTH AMERICAN GREEN GETS YOU GROWING	(78404338)
2.	GREENPARTNERSHIP	(78361710)
3.	Design Only	(75664928)
4.	Design Only	(75664548)
5.	Design Only	(75664547)
6.	Design Only	(75664538)
7.	NORTH AMERICAN GREEN	1408515
8.	Design Only	1414239
9.	CELL-O-SEED	1686625
10.	BIONET	1879223
11.	3 PHASE	1924636
12.	C 350	1932171
13.	ECO-STAKE	2196645
14.	BIO-STAKE	2241076
15.	ECMDS	2284067
16.	DOT SYSTEM	2409356
17.	BIOPAINT	2411368
18.	SEAM STITCH	2413086
19.	SC150	2496362
20.	P300	2496363
21.	S75	2500449
22.	S150	2500450
23.	C125	2515078
24.	SEED 'N SOIL	2537309
25.	SC250	2585130
26.	P550	2585138
27.	VMAX3	2635120
28.	GREEN SP	2694053
29.	VMAX3	2786966
30.	SEDIMENTSTOP	2863721
31.	Design Only	2920149
32.	BUNKERGUARD .	2961310

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 11/14/2005